
IGNOU  
RC-BHUBANESWAR MBA SCHEDULE (SWAYAM PRABHA) JUNE 2023 

Time 01:30 PM to 02:30 PM 
Course Code   Title       

MMPH-001 

[Organisational Theory 

and Design] 

Block-1  

Understanding Organisation 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-1 Approaches to Understanding Organisations 22.06.2023 Thursday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

  Unit-2 Theoretical Frameworks 23.06.2023 Friday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

  Unit-3 Organisational Effectiveness 26.06.2023 Monday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

MMPH-002 

[Human Resource 

Development ] 

Block-1  

Introduction to HRD 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-1 Human Resource Development: An Overview 27.06.2023 Tuesday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-2 HRD Systems 28.06.2023 Wednesday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-3 HRD: Processes and Methods 30.06.2023 Friday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

MMPH-001 
[Organisational Theory 
and Design] 

Block-2  

Basics of Organisational Structure 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-4 Fundamentals of Organisational Structure 03.07.2023 Monday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

  Unit-5 Factors Affecting Organisational Structures 04.07.2023 Tuesday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

MMPH-002 
[Human Resource 
Development ] 

Block-2  

Managing HRD 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-4 HRD for Employees 05.07.2023 Wednesday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-5 Role of HR Managers 06.07.2023 Thursday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-6 Competency Mapping 07.07.2023 Friday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-7 Analysis of Performance and Career Planning 10.07.2023 Monday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

MMPH-001 
[Organisational Theory 
and Design] 

Block-3  

Organisational Design 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-6 Typology of Organisational Designs 11.07.2023 Tuesday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

  Unit-7 Contemporary Organisational Designs 12.07.2023 Wednesday Prof. Sudhir Patra 



MMPH-002 
[Human Resource 
Development ] 

Block-3  

HRD in Practice 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-8 HRD Culture and Climate 13.07.2023 Thursday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-9 Counseling, Coaching and Mentoring 14.07.2023 Friday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-10 HRD in Industrial Relations 17.07.2023 Monday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

MMPH-001 
[Organisational Theory 
and Design] 

Block-4  

Job Design 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-8 Approaches to Job Design 18.07.2023 Tuesday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

  Unit-9 Emerging Trends at Work 19.07.2023 Wednesday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

MMPH-002 
[Human Resource 
Development ] 

Block-4  

Experiences and Trends in HRD 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-11 Emerging Trends and Perspectives 20.07.2023 Thursday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

  Unit-12 HRD Experiences 21.07.2023 Friday Dr Amresh Chandra Nayak 

MMPH-001 
[Organisational Theory 
and Design] 

Block-5  

Internal Dynamics 

Date Day Name of Academic Counsellor 

  Unit-10 Role of Organisational Culture in Design 24.07.2023 Monday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

  Unit-11 Organisational Conflict 25.07.2023 Tuesday Prof. Sudhir Patra 

 

 

 

Regional Director 


